
Last Name First Name Company Email Address
Adams Sandy JBS USA sandy.adams@jbssa.com
Aleman Jorge Caviness Beef Packers jorge.aleman@cavinessbeef.com
Almanza Alfred JBS USA martha.lopez2@jbssa.com
Ames Rob Corbion robert.ames@corbion.com
Anderson Robin Usda robin.anderson@usda.gov
Argue Kurt Hydrite Chemical Co. kurt.argue@hydrite.com
Arias Luis Caviness Beef Packers luis@cavinessbeef.com
Arnold Ashley Texas A&M University a.arnold@tamu.edu
Arthur Terrance USDA/ARS Meat Animal Research terrance.arthur@usda.gov
Ashworth CHris Zinpro Performance Minerals cashworth@zinpro.com
Atencia Javier pathOtrak jatencia@pathotrak.com
Avery Paula bioMérieux paula.avery@biomerieux.com
Bagley Jason Texas Beef Council Jbagley@txbeef.org
Bates Lacy Southwest Meat Association lacy@southwestmeat.org
beals sharon CTi Foods sbeals@ctifoods.com
Beauchamp Catie Meat Sector Specialist catie.beauchamp@gmail.com
Bellinger Gina Food Safety Net Services gina.bellinger@fsns.com
Bellinger John Food Safety Net Services john.bellinger@fsns.com
Bernard Dane Fulton Market Group dane.bernard@yahoo.com
Beyer Jason ABF Packing jasonb@abfpacking.com
Booth Kesha Hydrite Chemical kesha.booth@hydrite.com
Brandt Alex Food Safety Net Services alex.brandt@fsns.com
Broadaway Blake Safe Foods Corporation blake.broadaway@safefoods.net
Brown Tyson Cargill tyson_brown@cargill.com
Bryant Laurie Meat Import Council of America Inc. lauriebryant@micausa.org
Buschow Andy Eurofins AndrewBuschow@EurofinsUS.com
Cameron Zachary Tyson Fresh Meats Zachary.cameron@tyson.com
Campbell Robert MPSC inc. bob@mpscinc.com
Cancela Facundo BIOMERIEUX facundo.cancela@biomerieux.com
Carpenter Jeff Food Safety Net Services jeff.carpenter@fsns.com
Carr Mandy NCBA mcarr@beef.org
Cassio Davis NCBA dcassio@beef.org
Cauchon Kaitlin BioMerieux kaitlin.cauchon@biomerieux.com
Cerda Olga Brush Meat Processors olga@brushmeatprocessors.com
Cernicchiaro Natalia Kansas State University ncernic@vet.k-state.edu
chatigny franck BIOMERIEUX franck.chatigny@biomerieux.com
Churchill Brad Cargill brad_churchill@cargill.com
Conard Jon Hickory Foods jconard@hickoryfoods.com
Cooper Roger CS Beef Packers roger.cooper@csbeef.com
Covington Brian Lopez Foods bcovington@lopezfoods.com
Cryer Chris PeroxyChem chris.cryer@peroxychem.com
Cuellar Darvin Texas Tech University darvin.cuellar@ttu.edu
Darcy Shawn NCBA sdarcy@beef.org
David Wendy NCBA wdavid@beef.org
Davis Haley Harris Ranch Beef Company haley.davis@harrisranchbeef.com
de Vegt Bert Micreos Food Safety b.devegt@micreos.com
Deane Jeffrey FBI jtdeane@fbi.gov
Dexter Dale Chipotle Mexican Grill ddexter@chipotle.com
Donnelly Kyle empirical foods kdonnelly@empiricalfoods.com
Donoho Brody Northern Beef Products, Inc. bdonoho@northernbeefproducts.com
Donoho Kenzi Northern Beef Products, Inc. kdonoho@northernbeefproducts.com



Last Name First Name Company Email Address
Doster Enrique Colorado State University edoster@colostate.edu
Dreyling Erin Hygiena edreyling@hygiena.com
DuBois Connie Publix Super Markets, Inc connie.dubois@publix.com
Dutta Vikrant bioMerieux vikrant.dutta@biomerieux.com
Eaken Richard CTI Foods reaken@ctifoods.com
Echeverry Alejandro Texas Tech University alejandro.echeverry@ttu.edu
Edrington Tom Diamond V tedrington@diamondv.com
Eichenlaub Duane Nicholas Meat LLC deichenlaub@nicholasmeats.com
Elmquist Jared Safe Foods jared.elmquist@safefoods.net
Englishbey April Hygiena aenglishbey@hygiena.com
Ernst Lori FSNS C&A Lori.Ernst@FSNS.com
Espinoza Ramon Corbion ramon.esponiza@corbion.com
Etzler Dan Cargill daniel_etzler@cargill.com
Eurich Lindsay Jack in the Box lneurich@gmail.com
FACH Patrick Anses (French Agency for Food, 

Environmental and Occupational Health 
and Safety)

patrick.fach@anses.fr

FEINBERG JASON NEWLY WEDS FOODS jfeinberg@newlywedsfoods.com
Ferraro John AFCO ZEP john.ferraro@zep.com
Fields Bill Corbion william.fields@corbion.com
Fleming Steve Birko Corporation sfleming@birkocorp.com
Frazier Victoria Food Safety Net Services victoria.frazier@fsns.com
Frost Tim Albemarle Corporation tim.frost@albemarle.com
Garcia Jason Walt's Wholesale Meats, Inc. diana@waltsmeats.com
Garrett Randal Food Safety Net Services randal.garrett@fsns.com
Gehring Kerri Texas A&M Univ/ Int'l HACCP Alliance kbgehring@tamu.edu
Gelsomino Sherrill Eurofins Microbiology Laboratories, Inc. sherrillgelsomino@eurofinsus.com
Generous Alex NCBA agenerous@beef.org
Goltry Scott Merieux NutriSciences scott.goltry@ext.mxns.com
Grooms Jonathan DeLaval Cleaning Soutions jon.grooms@delaval.com
Grunbeck David CMS technology Dgrunbeck@cmstechnology.com
Gwartney Micah Sterilex micah.gwartney@sterilex.com
Hall Terri Central Valley Meat Thall@centralvalleymeat.com
Hamilton David Cattlemen's Beef Board dhamilton711@yahoo.com
Harhay Dayna USDA ARS US Meat Animal Research 

Center
dayna.harhay@usda.gov

Hartley Paige Darden phartley@darden.com
Hawks Denise ABF Packing Company deniseh@abfpacking.com
Heath Robert Niman Ranch robert.heath@nimanranch.com
Helwig William Bio-Vet, Inc. bill.helwig@bio-vet.com
Henriott Morgan U.S. Meat Export Federation mhenriott@usmef.org
Herbert Melissa Neogen Corporation mherbert@neogen.com
Hirschuber Josh US Foods joshua.hirschuber@usfoods.com
Hoffman Paul US Foods paul.hoffman@usfoods.com
Hoffmann Garth FREMONTA Corp. garth@fremonta.com
Hollingshead Jenn NCBA jhollingshead@beef.org
holmes travis J Bar B Foods tholmes@jbfoods.com
Holsomback Clint Ecolab clint.holsomback@ecolab.com
Holzer Katy Food Safety Net Services katy.holzer@fsns.com
Jakubowski Jeff Albemarle jeff.jakubowski@albemarle.com
Jimenez Scott AFCP scott.jimenez@zep.com
Johnson Sandra SGS sandra.johnson@sgs.com
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Jost Savanah Lone Star Beef Processors lsbsavanah@gmail.com
Kirchman Elizabeth Food Safety Net Services elizabeth.kirchamn@fsns.com
Koohmaraie Mohammad IEH Laboratories & Consulting Group mk@iehinc.com
Krage Emily Harris Ranch Beef Company emily.krage@harrisranchbeef.com
Kreske Audrey RESTAURANT BRANDS 

INTERNATIONAL
akreske@rbi.com

Kreul Mark In-N-Out Burger mkreul@innout.com
LaFevers Heath bioMerieux heath.lafevers@biomerieux.com
LaFontaine Nichol Colorado Premium Foods nichol.lafontaine@coloradopremium.com
Lake Teresa bioMerieux teresa.lake@biomerieux.com
Lance Eric Albemarle Corporation eric.lance@albemarle.com
Lanier Jim H-E-B lanier.jim@heb.com
Larsen, Phd. Steven PASSPORT FOOD SAFETY Steven.Larsen@churchdwight.com
Larson Thad NCBA tlarson@beef.org
Larson Travis Crimson Chemicals travis.larson@crimsonchemicals.com
Leach Scott JBS scott.leach@jbssa.com
Lee Clay Florida Beef Inc clay.lee@floridabeefinc.com
Lee Kory NCBA klee@beef.org
Lembke Ashley American Foods Group alembke@americanfoodsgroup.com
Levent Gizem Texas A&M University gizemlevent@gmail.com
Liimatta Eric Albemarle eric.liimatta@albemarle.com
Luft Tyler Cargill tyler_luft@cargill.com
Lutes Brad Vincit Group brad.lutes@vincitgroup.com
Lutsinger Susan Brinker International susan.lutsinger@brinker.com
Mabry Deidrea American Meat Science Association dmabry@meatscience.org
Maehler Roger Newly weds foods rmaehler@newlywedsfoods.com
Malechek Lyle PeroxyChem lyle.malechek@peroxychem.com
Mallin Dan Tyson Fresh Meats daniel.mallinjr@tyson.com
Manavi Kiano OSI Group kmanavi@osigroup.com
Marnin Brent Passport Food Safety Solutions/Arm & 

Hammer
brent.marnin@churchdwight.com

Martin Ron DeLaval ron.martin@delaval.com
Masters Barbara Tyson Foods barbara.masters@tyson.com
Mattern Jeff SafetyChain Software jmattern@safetychain.com
Mauser Tyson Crimson Chemicals tyson.mauser@crimsonchemicals.com
Maynard Chris The Vincit Group chris.maynard@vincitgroup.com
McClain Katie Food Safety Net Services katie.mcclain@fsns.com
McCormick Ryan Vincit Group ryan.mccormick@vincitgroup.com
McCullough Brenden National Beef Packing brenden.McCullough@nationalbeef.com
McCullough KatieRose North American Meat Institute KMcCullough@meatinstitute.org
McDonald Allen Chr. Hansen usalmc@chr-hansen.com
McEnulty Ashley Sterilex ashleymcenulty@sterilex.com
McFarlane Brian JBS Foods, Inc. brian.mcfarlane@jbssa.com
McIntosh Christine Eurofins Scientific christinemcintosh@eurofinsus.com
McReynolds, Phd. Jackson Passport Food Safety Solution/Arm & 

Hammer
jackson.mcreynolds@churchdwight.com

Mehall Lindsey Safe Foods Corp lindsey.mehall@safefoods.net
Mendoza Monica Caviness Beef Packers monica.mendoza@cavinessbeef.com
Mies Patrick national beef packing pat.mies@nationalbeef.com
Miller Robert Crimson Chemicals robert.miller@crimsonchemicals.com
Mohseni Ali American Foods Group khunt@americanfoodsgroup.com
Monsen Bill US Foods william.monsen@usfoods.com
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Moore Kevin Bio-Rad Laboratories kevin_moore@bio-rad.com
Morley Paul VERO Program, Texas A&M University 

and West Texas A&M University
pmorley@cvm.tamu.edu

Morrow Don Ranger Consulting llc haccplrdrm@gmail.com
Mota Myriam Caviness Beef Packers myriam.mota@cavinessbeef.com
Mullen Mike Ecolab Inc. mike.mullen@ecolab.com
Murray Sarah Texas A&M University smurray@cvm.tamu.edu
Nagaraja TG Kansas State University tnagaraj@vet.k-state.edu
Nicholas Doug Nicholas Meat LLC dnicholas@nicholasmeats.com
Nicholas Justin Food Safety Net Services justin.nicholas@fsns.com
NICHOLSON TOM Shore Capital Partners t.nicholson@4NConsulting.com
Nickelson ii Ranzell Standard Meat Company Nick@themeatboard.com
Nisbet David USDA-ARS david.nisbet@usda.gov
Norman Keri Texas A&M University knorman@cvm.tamu.edu
Novak Timothy MilliporeSigma tim.novak@milliporesigma.com
Nowak Sharen Nolan Ryan Beef snowak@nolanryanbeef.com
Oake Chasta bioMerieux Chasta.Oake@biomerieux.com
Oates Jerry Birko Corporation Joates@birkocorp.com
Ogren Bob Birko Corporation bogren@birkocorp.com
Ogunrinola Yemi Vantage Foods yemi.ogunrinola@vantagefoods.net
Ortega Rodney MilliporeSigma rodney.ortega@milliporesigma.com
Ostromecki Stacy Hydrite Chemical Co stacy.ostromecki@hydrite.com
Paniagua Henry Caviness Beef Packers henry.paniagua@cavinessbeef.com
Pease Robert H-E-B, LP. pease.robert@heb.com
Pelayo Eduardo Walt's Wholesale Meats, Inc. eduardo@waltsmeats.com
Peterson Robin Micreos Food Safety r.peterson@micreos.com
Pfundheller Rebecca Analytical Food Laboratories (AFL) becky@afltexas.com
Pittman Curtis Harris Ranch Beef Company curtis.pittman@harrisranchbeef.com
Pond Nathan H-E-B, LP pond.nathan@heb.com
Preiss Ashley J Bar B Foods apreiss@JBFoods.com
Premo Dave Birko Corporation dpremo@birkocorp.com
Raspaldo Jennifer OSI Industries jraspaldo@osigroup.com
Reneau Cory Vincit Group cory.reneau@vincitgroup.com
Roe Robert Rochester Midland Corporation rroe@rochestermidland.com
ROUPPERT PIERRE bioMerieux pierre.rouppert@biomerieux.com
Ruby John Colorado Premium Foods john.ruby@coloradopremium.com
Ruiz Kenny Zinpro Kruiz@zinpro.com
Savell Jeff Texas A&M University j-savell@tamu.edu
Savell Jonathan Standard Meat Company jonathansavell@standardmeat.com
Schaffer Joel Hydrite Chemical joel.schaffer@hydrite.com
Schlabs Melissa Eurofins melissaschlabs@eurofinsus.com
Schmidt John USDA-ARS US Meat Animal Research 

Ctr.
john.w.schmidt@usda.gov

Schutz Jennifer Chr. Hansen usjesc@chr-hansen.com
Seman Dennis DL Seman Consulting LLC dlseman@hotmail.com
sevart Nick Corbion nicholas.sevart@corbion.com
Seyfert Mark Birchwood Foods mseyfert@bwfoods.com
Shah Manoj Food Safety Net Services manoj.shah@fsns.com
Shay Sarah Food Safety Net Services sarah.shay@fsns.com
Shelton Phillip Vincit Group phillip.shelton@vincitgroup.com
Sherrer Logan Peroxychem logan.sherrer@peroxychem.com
Siemens Angie Cargill, Inc. angie_siemens@cargill.com
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Smith Paige NCBA psmith@beef.org
Smith Portie Walt's Wholesale Meats, Inc. waltsmeatsinc@comcast.net
Smithburg Tom Shore Capital Partners, LLC tsmithburg@shorecp.com
Stephens Tyler Hygiena tystephe@yahoo.com
Stoltenberg Stacy Hygiena sstoltenberg@hygiena.com
Sykora Dustin Bio-Rad Laboratories dustin_sykora@bio-rad.com
Tay-Tse Sidney Rocky Mountain Natural Meats sidney@greatrangebison.com
Thompson Matt CS Beef Packers matt.thompson@csbeef.com
Thompson-Strehlow Leslie SGS Vanguard Sciences leslie.thompson-strehlow@sgs.com
Tipton Norlyn Sysco tipton.norlyn@corp.sysco.com
Tritt Julie Food Safety Net Services julie.tritt@fsns.com
Turner Jim Chr Hansen Usjatu@chr-Hansen.com
Vaul Nicholas empirical foods aedwardson@empiricalfoods.com
Walker Katie Vincit Group katie.walker@vincitgroup.com
Ward Tanya Allied Food Safety tanya@alliedfoodsafety.com
Watson Jessica NCBA jwatson@beef.org
Wehrbein Buck NCBA bwehrbein@beef.org
Westbrook Landon Merieux Nutrisciences landon.westbrook@mxns.com
White Josh National Cattlemen's Beef Association jwhite@beef.org
Whiteside Broadus AFL broaduswhiteside@gmail.com
Williams Jennifer Tyson Fresh Meats jennifer.williams@tyson.com
Williams Sherri JBS USA Food Company sherri.williams@jbssa.com
Xie Season (Yicheng) Bio-Rad Laboratories season_xie@bio-rad.com
Yang Frederick University of California, Davis frpyang@ucdavis.edu
Yates Jacob Passport Food Safety Solutions jacob.yates@churchdwight.com
Yokley Ed e-BioAnalytics, LLC edyokley@msn.com
Zapata Carlos McDonald's Corporation carlos.zapata@us.mcd.com
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